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Under 13 - Boys Stage 1 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Daniel Evans Warrington  A     9:57
  2 Hugo Milner Derby Ac    10:02
  3 Adam Roden Sale Harri  A    10:10
  4 G Challinor Vale Royal  A    10:10
  5 Fabrice Kisela Preston Ha    10:13
  6 G Heppinstall Wakefield  A    10:13
  7 Jack Crook L’pool PS    10:16
  8 James Taylor Wirral A C  A    10:21
  9 *Not Declared* Rossendale    10:27
 10 L Sharman Warrington  B    10:31
 11 Ryan Beale Rotherham  A    10:31
 12 Jack Brothwell Kingston U  A    10:37
 13 Michael Quin Sale Harri  B    10:37
 14 D Howarth Leigh Harr  A    10:40
 15 C Woods Liverpool  B    10:41
 16 J Hemingway Liverpool  A    10:42
 17 M Silvester Halifax Ha    10:46
 18 A Kettlewell Holmfirth  A    10:47

 19 Ryan Green Morpeth H    10:52
 20 Shay Walker Rotherham  B    10:54
 21 J Shuttleworth Lincoln We  A    11:00
 22 Sam Matthews Bw&fac    11:07
 23 Patrick Magner Stockport    11:25
 24 Ryan Dugdale Warrington  C    11:31
 25 Byron Abbott Blackburn    11:31
 26 P O’Brien ECH&TA    11:34
 27 Ben Dickinson Holmfirth  B    11:36
 28 Luke Brierley Oldham And  B   11:38
 29 K Anderson Moston    11:40
 30 Matthew Snape Wirral A C  B    11:49
 31 Ethan Jones Leigh Harr  B    12:03
 32 James Kelly Oldham And  A   12:12
 33 Joshua Decamps Oldham And  C   12:20
 34 Ramel Walker ECH&TA   B    12:29
 35 Darren Morris Longwood H    12:42
 36 David Green Kingston U  B    12:58
 37 D Barraclough Wakefield  B    13:40

Under 13 - Boys Stage 2 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Bradley Yates Sale Harri  A    10:17    20:27 +  2
  2 W Parsons Vale Royal  A    10:29    20:39 +  2
  3 Ben Read Wakefield  A    10:35    20:48 +  3
  4 Smithymanhardi Warrington  A    10:53    20:50 -  3
  5 Matthew Ward Derby Ac    10:50    20:52 -  3
  6 Charles Dowell Sale Harri  B    10:26    21:03 +  7
  7 Kane Smith Rotherham  A    10:43    21:14 +  4
  8 M Callaghan L’pool PS    11:09    21:25 -  1
  9 Felix Jackson Wirral A C  A    11:07    21:28 -  1
 10 Sean Keyes Liverpool  A    10:58    21:40 +  6
 11 Seth Waterman Holmfirth  A    10:57    21:44 +  7
 12 Jorden Smith Leigh Harr  A    11:07    21:47 +  2
 13 Connor Bingham Kingston U  A    11:10    21:47 -  1
 14 C Durney Preston Ha    11:35    21:48 -  9
 15 Smithymanhardi Warrington  B    11:26    21:57 -  5
 16 D Dickinson Lincoln We  A    11:01    22:01 +  5
 17 Adam Green Rotherham  B    11:20    22:14 +  3
 18 Andrew Allan Morpeth H    11:26    22:18 +  1
 19 Matthew Cowton Halifax Ha    11:39    22:25 -  2
 20 Tom Matthews Bw&fac    11:29    22:36 +  2
 21 T Rogerson Liverpool  B    12:02    22:43 -  6
 22 *Not Declared* Rossendale    12:18    22:45 - 13

 23 W Atkinson Blackburn    11:25    22:56 +  2
 24 Ryan Babcock Stockport    11:33    22:58 -  1
 25 A Farquhar Holmfirth  B    11:23    22:59 +  2
 26 Alex Warren ECH&TA    11:28    23:02  0
 27 Bradley Healey Oldham And  A    11:11    23:23 +  5
 28 Adam Ritchie Moston    11:44    23:24 +  1
 29 Matthew Walls Oldham And  B   12:01    23:39 -  1
 30 Dillon Cooper ECH&TA   B    11:48    24:17 +  4
 31 N Stock Longwood H    12:45    25:27 +  4
 32 James Riley Oldham And  C   13:18    25:38 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Bradley Yates Sale Harri  A    10:17
  2 Charles Dowell Sale Harri  B    10:26
  3 W Parsons Vale Royal  A    10:29
  4 Ben Read Wakefield  A    10:35
  5 Kane Smith Rotherham  A    10:43
  6 Matthew Ward Derby Ac    10:50
  7 Smithymanhardi Warrington  A    10:53
  8 Seth Waterman Holmfirth  A    10:57
  9 Sean Keyes Liverpool  A    10:58
 10 D Dickinson Lincoln We  A    11:01

Under 13 - Boys Stage 3 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 C O’Brien Sale Harri  A    10:34    31:01  0
  2 Devon Stead Rotherham  A    10:12    31:26 +  5
  3 Hayden Healey Vale Royal  A    10:52    31:31 -  1
  4 Robert Dykes Warrington  A    10:42    31:32  0
  5 Lewis Byram Holmfirth  A     9:50    31:34 +  6
  6 E Dunbavin Wakefield  A    11:17    32:05 -  3
  7 Adam Moorcroft Liverpool  A    10:32    32:12 +  3
  8 Jordan Bezzina Sale Harri  B    11:13    32:16 -  2
  9 M Packwood L’pool PS    10:57    32:22 -  1
 10 Robert Bryning Preston Ha    10:54    32:42 +  4
 11 Marcel Dalee Kingston U  A    10:58    32:45 +  2
 12 James Burns Wirral A C  A    11:22    32:50 -  3
 13 P Iredale Warrington  B    11:14    33:11 +  2
 14 C Brown Oldham And  A   10:00    33:23 + 13
 15 B Bedford Holmfirth  B    10:30    33:29 + 10
 16 William Onians Lincoln We  A    11:43    33:44  0
 17 Chris Wilson Moston    10:21    33:45 + 11
 18 Matthew Lee Leigh Harr  A    12:01    33:48 -  6
 19 Jay Wood Stockport    11:00    33:58 +  5
 20 Marcus Tembe Rotherham  B    11:47    34:01 -  3

 21 Euan Jones Morpeth H    12:04    34:22 -  3
 22 Killian Hamill Blackburn    11:50    34:46 +  1
 23 *Not Declared* Rossendale    12:05    34:50 -  1
 24 Kieran Chell Bw&fac    12:37    35:13 -  4
 25 C Gallagher ECH&TA    12:16    35:18 +  1
 26 Sam Rose Derby Ac    14:35    35:27 - 21
 27 Joseph Kershaw Oldham And  B   11:49    35:28 +  2
 28 J Bradshaw ECH&TA   B    12:03    36:20 +  2
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Lewis Byram Holmfirth  A     9:50
  2 C Brown Oldham And  A    10:00
  3 Devon Stead Rotherham  A    10:12
  4 Chris Wilson Moston    10:21
  5 B Bedford Holmfirth  B    10:30
  6 Adam Moorcroft Liverpool  A    10:32
  7 C O’Brien Sale Harri  A    10:34
  8 Robert Dykes Warrington  A    10:42
  9 Hayden Healey Vale Royal  A    10:52
 10 Robert Bryning Preston Ha    10:54
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Boys           — Team Results — Provisional

  1 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    31:01
1 Adam Roden (3) 10:10 2 Bradley Yates (1) 10:17
3 C O’Brien (1) 10:34
  2 Rotherham H & AC  ‘A’    31:26
1 Ryan Beale (11) 10:31 2 Kane Smith (7) 10:43
3 Devon Stead (2) 10:12
  3 Vale Royal  ‘A’    31:31
1 G Challinor (4) 10:10 2 W Parsons (2) 10:29
3 Hayden Healey (3) 10:52
  4 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘A’    31:32
1 Daniel Evans (1)  9:57 2 Smithymanhardi (4) 10:53
3 Robert Dykes (4) 10:42
  5 Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘A’    31:34
1 A Kettlewell (18) 10:47 2 Seth Waterman (11) 10:57
3 Lewis Byram (5)  9:50
  6 Wakefield Dh&ac  ‘A’    32:05
1 G Heppinstall (6) 10:13 2 Ben Read (3) 10:35
3 E Dunbavin (6) 11:17
  7 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    32:12
1 J Hemingway (16) 10:42 2 Sean Keyes (10) 10:58
3 Adam Moorcroft (7) 10:32
  8 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’    32:16
1 Michael Quin (13) 10:37 2 Charles Dowell (6) 10:26
3 Jordan Bezzina (8) 11:13
  9 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H.    32:22
1 Jack Crook (7) 10:16 2 M Callaghan (8) 11:09
3 M Packwood (9) 10:57
 10 Preston Harriers    32:42
1 Fabrice Kisela (5) 10:13 2 C Durney (14) 11:35
3 Robert Bryning (10) 10:54
 11 Kingston Upon Hull AC  ‘A’    32:45
1 Jack Brothwell (12) 10:37 2 Connor Bingham (13) 11:10
3 Marcel Dalee (11) 10:58
 12 Wirral A C  ‘A’    32:50
1 James Taylor (8) 10:21 2 Felix Jackson (9) 11:07
3 James Burns (12) 11:22
 13 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘B’    33:11
1 L Sharman (10) 10:31 2 Smithymanhardi (15) 11:26
3 P Iredale (13) 11:14
 14 Oldham And Royton Harriers AC  ‘A’    33:23
1 James Kelly (32) 12:12 2 Bradley Healey (27) 11:11
3 C Brown (14) 10:00
 15 Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘B’    33:29
1 Ben Dickinson (27) 11:36 2 A Farquhar (25) 11:23
3 B Bedford (15) 10:30
 16 Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘A’    33:44
1 J Shuttleworth (21) 11:00 2 D Dickinson (16) 11:01
3 William Onians (16) 11:43
 17 Moston And District Harriers    33:45
1 K Anderson (29) 11:40 2 Adam Ritchie (28) 11:44
3 Chris Wilson (17) 10:21
 18 Leigh Harriers & AC  ‘A’    33:48
1 D Howarth (14) 10:40 2 Jorden Smith (12) 11:07
3 Matthew Lee (18) 12:01
 19 Stockport Harriers    33:58
1 Patrick Magner (23) 11:25 2 Ryan Babcock (24) 11:33
3 Jay Wood (19) 11:00
 20 Rotherham H & AC  ‘B’    34:01
1 Shay Walker (20) 10:54 2 Adam Green (17) 11:20
3 Marcus Tembe (20) 11:47

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 21 Morpeth H &ac    34:22
1 Ryan Green (19) 10:52 2 Andrew Allan (18) 11:26
3 Euan Jones (21) 12:04
 22 Blackburn Harriers    34:46
1 Byron Abbott (25) 11:31 2 W Atkinson (23) 11:25
3 Killian Hamill (22) 11:50
 23 Rossendale Harriers    34:50
1 Undeclared (9) 10:27 2 Undeclared (22) 12:18
3 Undeclared (23) 12:05
 24 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde    35:13
1 Sam Matthews (22) 11:07 2 Tom Matthews (20) 11:29
3 Kieran Chell (24) 12:37
 25 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    35:18
1 P O’Brien (26) 11:34 2 Alex Warren (26) 11:28
3 C Gallagher (25) 12:16
 26 Derby AC    35:27
1 Hugo Milner (2) 10:02 2 Matthew Ward (5) 10:50
3 Sam Rose (26) 14:35
 27 Oldham And Royton Harriers AC  ‘B’    35:28
1 Luke Brierley (28) 11:38 2 Matthew Walls (29) 12:01
3 Joseph Kershaw (27) 11:49
 28 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘B’    36:20
1 Ramel Walker (34) 12:29 2 Dillon Cooper (30) 11:48
3 J Bradshaw (28) 12:03
Incomplete Teams:

Halifax Harriers
1 M Silvester (17) 10:46 2 Matthew Cowton (19) 11:39

Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’
1 C Woods (15) 10:41 2 T Rogerson (21) 12:02

Longwood Harriers
1 Darren Morris (35) 12:42 2 N Stock (31) 12:45

Oldham And Royton Harriers AC  ‘C’
1 Joshua Decamps (33) 12:20 2 James
Riley (32) 13:18

Warrington Athletic Club  ‘C’
1 Ryan Dugdale (24) 11:31

Wirral A C  ‘B’
1 Matthew Snape (30) 11:49

Leigh Harriers & AC  ‘B’
1 Ethan Jones (31) 12:03

Kingston Upon Hull AC  ‘B’
1 David Green (36) 12:58

Wakefield Dh&ac  ‘B’
1 D Barraclough (37) 13:40
Fastest of all  legs  — Provisional
  1 Lewis Byram Holmfirth A     9:50
  2 Daniel Evans Warrington A     9:57
  3 C Brown Oldham And A    10:00
  4 Hugo Milner Derby Ac    10:02
  5 Adam Roden Sale Harri A    10:10
  = G Challinor Vale Royal A    10:10
  7 Devon Stead Rotherham A    10:12
  8 Fabrice Kisela Preston Ha    10:13
  = G Heppinstall Wakefield A    10:13
 10 Jack Crook L’pool PS    10:16


